

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1698/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLR No. 282/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we are not
inclined to interfere with the Special Leave Petition and the same is
accordingly dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master